

The New York City Council

Legislation Details

File #: Res 0007-

Version: *

Name:

Nail Salon Accountability Act (S.4638/A.2307)

2022 **Type:** Resolution

Status:

Filed (End of Session)

In control:

Committee on Health

On agenda:
Enactment date:

2/10/2022

Enactment #:

Title:

Resolution calling upon the New York State Legislature to pass, and the Governor to sign, S.4638/A.2307, known as the Nail Salon Accountability Act, which aims to raise standards and

improve working conditions for those in the nail salon industry.

Sponsors:

Justin L. Brannan, Darlene Mealy, Farah N. Louis, Shahana K. Hanif, Alexa Avilés, Christopher Marte,

Rita C. Joseph, Kevin C. Riley, Carmen N. De La Rosa

Indexes:

Attachments:

1. Res. No. 7, 2. February 10, 2022 - Stated Meeting Agenda, 3. Hearing Transcript - Stated Meeting

2-10-22, 4. Minutes of the Stated Meeting - February 10, 2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/10/2022	*	City Council	Introduced by Council	
2/10/2022	*	City Council	Referred to Comm by Council	
12/31/2023	*	City Council	Filed (End of Session)	